

Date: - February 14, 2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Airan Limited (Security Id-AIRAN)

Subject: Intimation of In-Principle Approval received for Listing of 12,50,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2/ each on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Direct Listing under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We are glad to inform you that the Company Airan Limited has received the In-Principle Approval vide letter LO/DL/BS/IP/319/2022-23 dated 14th February, 2023 for Listing of 12,50,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2/ each on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Direct Listing

Please find enclosed herewith the Copy of the In-Principle Approval of the BSE Limited.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

For, Airan Limited

STUTIBEN KALPESHKUMA R KINARIWALA R KINARIWALA Date: 2023.02.14 17:29:41 +05:30

Stuti Kinariwala Company Secretary Membership No-A46213

AIRAN LIMITED



LO/DL/BS/IP/319/2022-23

February 14, 2023

The Company Secretary/ Managing Director Airan Limited 408 Kiritiman Complex, B/h,Rembrandt, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad 380006 Gujarat

Dear Sir,

Re: In-principle Approval for Listing of 12,50,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each on the Exchange under Direct Listing.

We refer to your application and further submissions, seeking permission for listing of the equity shares of your Company on the Exchange, under the Direct Listing route.

The company's application was considered by the Internal Listing Committee of the Exchange in its meeting held on February 9, 2023.

Accordingly, the Exchange is pleased to grant its in-principle approval to the Company's listing application seeking listing and permission for its equity shares to be dealt on the Exchange.

In view of the above, you are advised to complete the following formalities and submit the necessary documents for listing of securities of the company:

 The format of the Listing Agreement has been provided in the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/06/2015 dated October 13, 2015. The circular can be viewed at the following link: <u>http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Displaydata.aspx?ld=91cc1c15-9c70-4993-90e2-2a6d86513e12&Page=cir</u>

Please note the value of stamp paper for signing Listing Agreement shall be of Rs.100. A person who is duly authorized by the Board of Directors to sign the Listing Agreement can sign the Listing Agreement (LA). A certified true copy of the Board Resolution authorizing the said person to sign the LA is required to be submitted along with the Listing Agreement. Two LAs have to be submitted.

- 2. Detailed Listing Application to be filed with the Exchange (As Attached).
- 3. Pay Initial listing Fees of Rs. 20,000/- and Annual Listing Fee of Rs. 2,60,000/- for the financial year 2022-23 along with applicable Goods & Service Tax (GST) rate. Demand draft in favour of "BSE Limited" payable at Mumbai (please refer the schedule of listing fees available on our website www.bseindia.com). The Company has to pay three years of the Annual Listing Fees in advance at the stage of Listing which include current financial year as per prevailing rate.
- 4. Company Profile in the format available on BSE website duly certified by the Managing Director/ Company Secretary (Hard/ Soft copy in email). The Company Profile must be as on date of filing the listing application consequent to In-principle Approval.
- 5. Latest shareholding pattern, duly certified, as per Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and latest audited Annual Reports both Hard & Soft copy in email.



1977

 BSE Umited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.)

 Registered Office : 25th Floor, P J Tower, Dalai Street, Mumbal 400 001 india

 T: +91 22 2272 1233/34 Every Stort Mumbal 200 001 india

 Corporate Identity Number : L67 120MH2005PL0155188



- 6. An undertaking from the Company, on company letterhead duly signed by Managing Director / Company Secretary with company seal, stating that –
- a. The Company will not make any further issue of capital or alter the promoter's shareholding till the commencement of trading in equity shares of the Company on this Exchange.
- b. If the company makes any preferential allotment of securities within 6 months from the date of listing at BSE, then the company agrees to re compute the price of the security on completion of six months and in case the price at which the preferential issue was made is lower than the price so recomputed, then the allottee (s) shall bring in the shortfall and the lock-in on the same shall not be released by the company till such time.
- c. Any communication made to its shareholders should specifically mention that the company has received In-Principle approval from the Exchange for listing of its securities.
- 7. In addition to the above documents, also provide 1) Full list of Board of Directors with designation, PAN & DIN numbers 2) Name of Company Secretary 3) PAN, TAN, CIN number, GST details and ISIN details of the Company 4) Land Line & mobile numbers of Managing Director, Company Secretary, Compliance Officer, both Hard & Soft copy in email.
- 8. Meanwhile, if the name of your company appears on the Dissemination Board of any of the nationwide Stock Exchanges, you are requested to ensure that the name of your company is removed from such Dissemination Board when the company gets listed and commences trading on BSE.
- Details of preferential allotment made in the previous ten years details like 1) Name, address, PAN, quantity of shares allotted, category of allottee viz promoters / non-promoters, lock-in period, price at which allotted 2) Copy of Board Resolutions, Shareholders Resolution 3) Listing and trading approval received from stock Exchange.
- **10.** The Company shall comply with provisions with regard to financials of previous quarter, as applicable to any other listed entity.

Kindly forward us the above-mentioned documents / information at the earliest to enable us to process the matter. You are requested to note that this In-principle approval is valid for a period of 45 days from the date of this letter.

Looking forward to a long and fruitful association with your company.

Yours faithfully,

For, BSE Ltd.

Tushar Kamath Deputy General Manager



Bhuvana Sriram Manager



BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Registered Office: 25th Floor, P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 091 india T: +91 22 2272 1233/34 总设可地设计价创始seindia.com www.bseindia.com Corporate Identity Number: L67 120MH2005PL0155188